
 

Florida Contact List 

All stakeholders have been contacted to share their contact information.  

Please note that Nicklaus Children’s will review the delegation information and follow up with those that they would 
like to continue to have conversations with. 

UF Health 

Jennifer Nitschmann, Vice President of Nursing, UF Health, Jennifer.Nitschmann@jax.ufl.edu  

UCF  

Emmanuel Urquieta, Vice Chair of Aerospace Medicine, Associate Professor Department of Medicine, UCF 
manny@ucf.edu  

Edward Ross, Chair, Department of Medicine edward.ross@ucf.edu  

Daniel J. Podbereksy, Senior Vice President and Chief Medical Officer, Numerous Children Health, Lake Nona, 
Daniel.podberesky@nemours.org  

Ascension 

Scott Kashman - President/CEO scott.kashman@ascension.org 

Marie Drews - Finance Manager marie.drews@ascension.org 

April Hunt - HR Business Partner april.hunt@ascension.org 

Scott Jarrell - Sr. Manager, Integration  scott.jarrell@theresourcegroup.com 

Pat George - CFO patrick.george@ascension.org 

Thu Phan - COOthu.phan1@ascension.org 

Josh Masalko - Manager, Field Operations josh.masalko@theresourcegroup.com 

Matt Werder - Associate VP, Tech matthew.werder@ascension.org 

Dr. Stephen Scibeli - Neurosurgeon stephen.scibelli@ascension.org 

Dr. Martin Martino – GYNOc martin.martino@ascension.org 

Dr. Saumil Oza - Cardiologist saumil.oza@ascension.org 

Dr. Chadwick Stouffer - Cardiothoracic Surgeon cwstouffer@gmail.com 

Florida Blue 

Kristi Aiello, Senior Director Regional Business Development, Florida Blue, kristi.aiello@floridablue.com  

Moses Adedoyin, Senior Director Venture Design & Innovation Business Ops, Guidewell 
moses.adedoyin@bcbsfl.com 

Gregory Szkotnicki, VP Transformation gregory.szkotnicki@bcbsfl.com 

Terri Stepter, Director Procurement, Florida Blue terri.stepter@bcbsfl.com 

Ivette Tejeiro, Vice President Growth, Sanitas itejeiro@mysanitas.com 

Darnell Smith, Market President, North Florida, darnell.smith@bcbsfl.com 

Premier  

Bucket Huber, Premier, buket_huber@premierinc.com  
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Miami Support 

Marixell Garcia, Director Business Development, Miami Dade Beacon Council, mgarcia@beaconcouncil.com  

wagner.dasilva@parthenon.ey.com  

nmartinez@beaconcouncil.com  

jperez@shutts.com  

Orlando Support 

Derek Ephrem, Director Economic Development Orlando, derek.ephrem@orlando.org 

Justine Assal MBE, Honorary Consul of Great Britain & Northern Ireland - Central Florida, Justine.Assal-
honcon@FCDOWebmail.fcdo.gov.uk 

Mindi Hertzog, Global Team Leader & Senior International Trade Specialist, U.S. Commercial Service, Orlando, 
mindi.hertzog@trade.gov  

Jacksonville Support  

Anna Lebesch, Ed.D. SVP Strategy, Talent and Marketing alebesch@jaxusa.org 

Heidi Jameson, Senior Director, Business Development hjameson@jaxusa.org 

Krystal Martz, Director of Business Intelligence kmartz@jaxusa.org 

Trish Self, Assistant to the President & Project Coordinator tself@jaxusa.org 
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